recommendations made by the Mayoral Committee. The decision-making model 

is built into the Governance Framework which outlines all document flow 

processes leading to the tabling of reports to Council.  

Twelve council meetings were held during the year under review and one 

hundred and four (104) council resolutions were taken and some have been 

implemented, and some are work in progress whereas a few are not yet 

implemented due to certain challenges. Council has developed a Resolutions 

Register which is used as a system to record and track the implementation of all

[...]

There is “No” case which carried on from 

previous. We also experienced Occupational Disease in a form of Covid-19 for the 

reporting period and number of employees contracted Covid-19 whilst on duty was 

twenty-six (26), which costed municipality two hundred and thirty-five (235) days of sick 

leave in monetary value of two hundred and eighty-seven thousand five hundred and 

eighty-two rand twelve cents (R 287 582,12. The total number of two hundred and 

twenty-three (223) days of sick leave due to Injury on Duty and Occupational Disease have 

costed the municipality One Hundred and fifty thousand, three hundred and fifteen rand 

and fifty-one cents (R 150 315,51) for the reporting period.  It must be noted that the